Foster McGarvey was here for over 

20 years.  Mrs. Schnelle spoke a few words.   

1. Approve the appointment of Mrs. Aubrie Schnelle as Superintendent of 

Schools for the Moniteau School District effective November 6, 2021 at a 

prorated salary of One Hundred thirty thousand and 00/100 ($130,000.00), 

through November 6, 2024, with benefits as detailed in the Superintendent 

Employment Agreement, subject to the Solicitor's review and approval of the 

Employment Agreement and receipt and approval of all necessary clearances, 

reports and disclosures.